
432

A

B

C

ENTRY / VESTIBULE
100

RECEPTION
101

OFFICE
102

OFFICE
103

SICK CHILD
104

STAFF WORKROOM

105

CORRIDOR
106

LAUNDRY / STORAGE
107

STAFF TOILET
108

PRIMARY TOILET
109

3 5/8" 4' - 9" 30' - 10" +/-

CORRIDOR
110

500 SF

PRIMARY 1

111

491 SF

PRIMARY 2
112

284 SF

INFANT ROOM
113

378 SF

PRE-PRIMARY
114

PRE-PRIMARY TOILET
114A

MECHANICAL
120

NEW PLANTER BOXES W/ 
GREEN SCREEN TRELLIS & 
TEMPERED FREESTANDING 
GLASS PARTITIONS, TYP.

NEW PLANTER BOX 
W/ GREEN SCREEN 
TRELLIS, TYP.

CLOSET

113A

1-114A

1-113A

1-113

1-114

2' - 0"

2' - 0"

R 3' - 0"

3' - 0"

3' - 0"

LINE OF FLOOR 
FINISH, SEE 
SCHED. FOR 
TYPE, TYP.

REMOVE & 
REPLACE EX. 
GYP. BD. AS 
REQ'D FOR 
INSTALLATION 
OF NEW PIPING, 
PATCH & REPAIR 
TO MATCH 
EXIST., TYP.

GB2

GB1

TPD

GB3

BCS

MR1

30" X 48" CLR. 
FLR. SPACE @ 
BCS PER 902.2

60" TURNING SPACE 
PER 304.3(a)

DOOR FRONT 
APPROACH, PULL 
SIDE CLR. PER 
404.2.3.2(a)

56" X 60" CLR. FLR. 
SPACE @ TOILET PER 
604.3

DOOR FRONT 
APPROACH, PUSH SIDE 
CLR. PER 404.2.3.2(b)

2

1 1

1

1

A7.17
PTD

SD

6

8

A7.1

9

NEW PLAM 
COUNTERTOP -
PATCH & REPAIR 
WALL TO MATCH 
EXIST., TYP.

A8.1

1

3

2

ADJACENT 
TENANT

1

APPROX. NEW LOCATION 
OF SALVAGED SHELVES, 
COORDINATE FINAL 
LOCATION W/ OWNER

NEW THRESHOLD 
@ FLR. FINISH 
CHANGE

30" X 48" 
CLR. FLR. 
SPACE @ 
LAV. PER 
606.2

(5) NEW CIRCULAR 
OPENINGS BELOW, 
SEE ELEV. FOR SIZE 
AND LOCATION, TYP.

NEW HOLLOW 
METAL FRAMED 
WINDOW ABOVE, 
TYP.

SF-2

EXIST. 
HI-LO 
D.F.

NEW 18x18 OUTSIDE AIR LOUVER, 
MOUNTED HIGH WITH STEEL 
ANGLE LINTEL, SEE MECHANICAL 

MIN.

4' - 8" CLR. 29' - 8"

4' - 0" 4' - 8" 4' - 0" 4' - 8" 4' - 0"

SF-1SF-1

4' - 0" 2" 4' - 0" 4"

ALIGN 
FIN. FACE 
OF NEW 
WALL W/ 
FIN. FACE 
OF EXIST.

ALIGN FIN. 
FACE OF 
NEW WALL 
W/ EDGE 
OF EXIST. 
D.F., TYP.

33

3 5/8" 4' - 6"
3 5/8"

3
ALIGN FIN. FACE OF 
NEW WALL W/ FIN. 
FACE OF EXIST., TYP.

2"

12' - 6 1/4"

EXISTING WALL TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR AND 
FRAME TO REMAIN

NEW WOOD STUD WALL

NEW DOOR AND 
FRAME

1-102

#

PROPOSED LEGEND: TYPICAL NEW CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLR" (CLEAR) ARE NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM 
THE ARCHITECT.

2. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN DRAWING AND EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS, THE 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR DIRECTION.

3. ALL NEW PARTITIONS SHOWN ABUTTING TO EXISTING COLUMNS OR WALLS SHALL ALIGN 
WITH FACE OF EXISTING FINISHED SURFACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE 
DRAWINGS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROPERLY PROTECT ANY AND ALL EXISTING AREAS TO REMAIN. 
REPAIRING ANY AND ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING FINISHED SPACES DURING 
CONSTRUCTION WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

5. PATCH AND FINISH EXISTING AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 
ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL WORK. RESTORE AND 
REPAIR TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT AREA IN MATERIAL AND FINISH.

6. ALL EXISTING AND/OR NEW PIPE AND CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH ANY FIRE 
RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED WITH TESTED UL RATED THROUGH 
PENETRATION FIRE STOP SYSTEMS BEARING THE REQUIRED RATINGS.

7. ANY EXISTING AND/OR NEW DUCTWORK PENETRATIONS THROUGH ANY FIRE RATED 
ASSEMBLIES SHALL INCLUDE A FIRE DAMPER, WHETHER SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT IN 
THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

8. ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE POWER / DATA AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS 
W/ TENANT AND EQUIPMENT SELECTIONS.

ISSUE

PROJECT NO.:

49 SOUTH CARROLL STREET
FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

PHONE (301) 662-8532
FAX (301) 662-4192

info@proffittandassociates.com

DESCRIPTIONDATEREV

DATE:

A1.1

PROPOSED FLOOR
PLAN

20-37
02 / 19 / 2021

SCALE FEET

8 4 0 4 8 12 161/4" = 1'-0"A1.1
  PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN          1

TRUE
NORTH

PLAN
NORTH

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
TYPE DESCRIPTION REMARKS

BCS "BOBRICK", HORIZONTAL WALL MOUNTED BABY CHANGING STATION: KB200 33" HT. A.F.F. TO FLAT TABLE IN OPEN POSITION
GB1 "BOBRICK", GRAB BARS: B-6806X42 SERIES SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
GB2 "BOBRICK", GRAB BARS: B-6806X36 SERIES SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
GB3 "BOBRICK", GRAB BARS: B-6806X18 SERIES SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
MR1 "BOBRICK", 24" x 36" MIRROR: B-290 2436, W/ TEMPERED GLASS SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER: SELECTION BY OWNER SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT
SD SOAP DISPENSER: SELECTION BY OWNER SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT

TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER: SELECTION BY OWNER SEE CA1.1 FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT

02/19/21 PERMIT/BID SET


